
 

H23003 – Santa’s Surprise 
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Mandatory allergens contains: 

✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ z  ✓ z ✓ ✓ z    

Key 

✓ Listed in ingredients 

z May contain traces 

 

Product Name: Mr Filbert’s Dry Roasted Peanuts 40g 

 

Ingredients: PEANUTS 94%, Sea Salt, Yeast Extract, Smoked Paprika <1%, Onion Powder, Ground CELERY Seed, Garlic 

Powder, Rapeseed Oil. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. Packed in a factory that handles other NUTS.   

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place. 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2431 

Energy (kcal):   587 

Fat (g):   46.5 

Fat of which saturates (g):   5.5 

Carbohydrate (g):   12.6 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   7.6 



 

Protein (g):   24.6 

Salt (g):   1.1 

 

 

Product Name: Snow Mallows 175g 

 

Ingredients: Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Porcine Gelatine, Dextrose, Corn Starch, Flavouring: Vanillin. 

      

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain traces of MILK and SOY.  

 

Storage: Store in a cool dry place. 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1418 

Energy (kcal):   339 

Fat (g):   0.5 

Fat of which saturates (g):   0.1 

Carbohydrate (g):   79 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   69 

Protein (g):   3.1 

Salt (g):   0.006 

 

 

Product Name: Love Popcorn Sweet Popcorn 27g 

 

Ingredients: Popping Corn, Sugar, Rapeseed Oil. 

      

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. Made in an environment where NUTS and DAIRY are usually 

handled.  

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place. 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2134 

Energy (kcal):   507 

Fat (g):   21.6 

Fat of which saturates (g):   1.8 

Carbohydrate (g):   68.6 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   30.3 

Protein (g):   5.6 

Salt (g):   0.1 

 

 

Product Name: Abbey Biscuits Salted Caramel Crunch 150g 

 

Ingredients: WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Vitamin B1), Margarine (Vegetable Oils 

(Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Colours: Curcumin, Annatto, Flavouring), 

Sugar, Salted Caramel Pieces (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Skimmed Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK, Sugar), Partly Hydrogenated 

Palm Kernel Oil, Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup), Sea Salt (1%)), Butter Flavouring (Water, Monopropylene Glycol, Sugar Syrup, 

Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate), Vanilla Flavouring (Water, Propylene Glycol, Caramel Sugar Syrup, Xanthan Gum, 

Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate), Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring. 

      

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. Not suitable for NUT allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. 

May also contain traces of EGG, MUSTARD, OAT, SESAME and SOYA.  

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 30 days. 



 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1926 

Energy (kcal):   459 

Fat (g):   22.5 

Fat of which saturates (g):   9.2 

Carbohydrate (g):   61.7 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   34.2 

Protein (g):   3.8 

Salt (g):   0.2 

 

 

Product Name: Nibnibs Sun Dried Tomato Breadsticks 100g 

 

Ingredients: WHEAT Flour (Contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Durum WHEAT Semolina, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Sun 

Dried Tomato Granules (6%), Basil, Yeast, Salt, Antioxidant: Rosemary Extract.  

      

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.   

 

Storage: Once opened store in an airtight container. 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1791 

Energy (kcal):   425 

Fat (g):   10 

Fat of which saturates (g):   1.4 

Carbohydrate (g):   71 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   3.2 

Protein (g):   9.8 

Salt (g):   1.8 

 

 

Product Name: Thornton & France Milk Chocolate Star 50g 

 

Ingredients: (96%) Colombian MILK Chocolate (Cocoa Solids 41% Minimum, MILK Solids 19% Minimum) (Sugar, Cocoa 

Butter, MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Flavouring: Vanilla Extract), (4%) Gold Sugar Decoration (Sugar, 

Wheat Starch, Glucose Syrup, Colours: E101, E171, E172; Glazing Agent: Shellac). 

      

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain traces of NUTS and PEANUTS. 

 

Storage: Keep out of direct sunlight. Store in a cool, dry place. 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2363.64 

Energy (kcal):   564.69 

Fat (g):   37.44 

Fat of which saturates (g):   22.37 

Carbohydrate (g):   52.76 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   48.07 

Protein (g):   6.63 

Salt (g):   0.18 

 

 

Product Name: Bon Bon’s Sherbet Strawberries 210g 

 



 

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, SULPHITES, Citric Acid, Sodium Bicarbonate, Tartaric Acid, Sunflower Oil, Flavouring, 

Colour: E163. 

      

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.  

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1714 

Energy (kcal):   401 

Fat (g):   0.6 

Fat of which saturates (g):   0.4 

Carbohydrate (g):   99 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   69 

Protein (g):   <0.5 

Salt (g):   0.36 

 

 

Product Name: Excelcium Richello’s 100g 

 

Ingredients: Sugar, HAZELNUTS 27%, Vegetable Fats and Oils (Palm, Palm Kernel, SOY) in Varying Proportions, Cocoa 

Butter, WHEAT Flour, Skimmed MILK Powder, Whey Powder (MILK), Whole MILK Powder, Low Fat Cocoa Powder, Cocoa 

Mass, Corn Starch, Emulsifier: SOY Lecithin, Flavouring, WHEAT Fibre, Raising Agent: E500. Cocoa Solids: MILK Chocolate: 

Min. 35%. MILK Solids: Min. 18%. 

      

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain traces of PEANUTS and other NUTS.  

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2460 

Energy (kcal):   587 

Fat (g):   42 

Fat of which saturates (g):   17 

Carbohydrate (g):   42 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   37 

Protein (g):   9.1 

Salt (g):   0.18 

 

 


